

## **NEWS RELEASE**

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE September 23, 2014

Contact: Mr. Ata Durukan

**Senior Vice President of Human Resources** 

(217) 356-2265

## TYLER ROUSE NAMED TO FIRST FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK BOARD

Champaign, Illinois – First Federal Savings Bank of Champaign-Urbana reported the appointment of Tyler Rouse, of Champaign, IL, to its Board of Directors. Mr. Rouse joins the board after the resignation of Craig Bazzani from the board. Mr. Bazzani had served as a director since 2001 and will be moving out of state. First Federal President & CEO, George Rouse, expressed his appreciation for Mr. Bazzani's outstanding service to the bank.

Mr. Rouse is Executive Vice President of First Federal Savings Bank. He has been with the bank since 2001 and earned his MBA from the UI in 2012.

First Federal Savings Bank of Champaign-Urbana is head quartered in Champaign, Illinois, and operates through its administrative/branch office in Champaign and through two other full service branches located in Champaign and Urbana. The Bank also provides full service brokerage activities via First Fed Investments and Planning through a third-party broker-dealer and the Bank's subsidiary, Park Avenue Service Corporation, also sells insurance products through the GTPS Insurance Agency. The Bank's deposits are insured by the Federal Deposit Insurance Corporation.

### FFSB-pr-2014-01